
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission review of numeric DOCKET NO. I 30203-EM 
conservation goals (JEA). 

DATED: APRIL I 8. 20 I 4 
--------------------------------~ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO JEA (NOS. 1- 10) has been served by electronic mail to Gary V. 

Perko and Brooke E. Lewis, Esquires, HOPPING GREEN & SAMS. P.A., Post Office Box 6526, 

Tallahassee, FL 323 I 4, gperko@hgslaw.com and blewis@huslaw.com that a true copy thereof 

has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this I 8th day of April, 2014: 

JEA: 

P.G. Para 
JEA 
21 West Church St.. Tower 16 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
parapgra jea.com 

Sierra C lub: 

Diana A. Csank 
SIERRA CLUB 

50 F Street NW. 8111 Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Diana.Csankw1sierraclub.org 

FL Dept. Agriculture: 

Steven L. Hall 
Office of General Counsel 
FLORIDA D EPARTMEN'I OF AGRICULTURE 
AND CONSUMER SERVICES 

407 South Calhoun St.. Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Steven.Hall@FreshfromFlorida.com 

Wal-Mart and Sam's C lub: 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. La Via. IT! 
GARDNER. BIS r. WIENER, WADSWORTI !, 

80WOE , B USH. D EL L A VIA & WRIGHT, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee FL 32308 
schefaJ,!!bwlegal.com __.. 
j Ia viaf@!!bwle!l.al.com .f-
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED APR 18, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 01792-14
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FPL: 

John T. Butler 
Jessica A. Cano 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPA 'Y 
700 Universe Blvd. 
JLmo Beach, FL 33408 
J ohn.But ler@fpl.com 
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com 

Duke: 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Matthew R. Bernier 
D UKE E ERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg. FL 33733 
Dianne.Triplett{@duke-enenzv.com 
Marthe"'. Bcrnierl@duke-energv.com 

TECO: 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Ashley M. Daniels 
A USLEY & MCM ULLE • 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@auslev.com 
jwahlenr@ausley.com 
adaniels@auslcv.com 

Gulf Power: 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
BEGGS & LANE 

P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 3259 1 
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@.beuaslane.com 
srgl@beggslanc.com 

Is/ K elle)l F. Corbari 
KELLEY F. CORBARI (FL Bar# I 03692) 
Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA P UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Telephone: (850) 413-6234 
Facsimile: (850) 413-6235 
Email: KCorbari0 msc.state.fl.us 




